REPUBLIC OF KENYA

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KIRINYAGA

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ECONOMIC PLANNING
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

Telephone: 0202582237 KIRINYAGA COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Email : procurement@kirinyaga.go.ke. P.O.BOX, 260-10304
KUTUS

When replying please quote.

Ref No.CGK/SCM/TEN/ADD/Vol. 1(02) 6™ January, 2025.

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS
ADDENDUM NO. 2

RE: ADDENDUM TO ALL CONTRACTORS/VENDORS FOR VARIOUS TENDERS FOR THE

FINANCIAL YEARS 2024-2025: CLARIFICATIONS AND AMENDMENTS

Reference is made to the Tender Notice of 23 December, 2024 inviting sealed applications
from Interested, Qualified and Eligible Contractors/Vendors to participate under Open National
Tender competitive method for the procurement of Goods, Works, and Services for the
Financial Year 2024 — 2025.

Pursuant to section 75 of the Public Procurement and Asset Disposal Act, 2015, its attendant
Regulations 2020, the County Government of Kirinyaga has issued the following addendum
with regards to the various issues raised.

1. Extension of Tender Closing Date

This is to notify all prospective bidders that the closing date for the above mentioned tender
Advert notice has been extended from Thursday 9t January, 2025 at 10:00 am to Thursday
16* January, 2025, at 10:00am.

2. Tender for The Proposed Construction of Permanent Flood Protection Dykes on
River Sagana in Sagana Industrial Park (Saic) Kirinyaga County - TENDER NO:
CGK/SCM/CTT/ONT/001/2024-2025.

Clarifications

e Drawings for Phase | and Phase 11
The provided tender drawings include designs for both River Sagana and River Rigati.
However, the advertised tender (Phase 1) covers the construction of the flood
protection dyke on River Sagana only. Therefore, prospective bidders are advised

f i



to ignore the drawings for the River Rigati dyke, as these will be part of Phase Il in a
future tender.

 Bills of Quantities — Item F (Land Compensation)

Under “Other Costs,” Item F in the Bills of Quantities (BoQ) lists Land Compensation
with a provisional sum of Kshs. 4,350,000.

vaghelof the following updates and incorporate these

DIRECTOR SUPPL
FOR: COUNTI.AEL




APPENDIX |
Drawings for construction of the flood protection Dyke on River Sagana
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Alignment - Dyke OGL PROFILE
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0+020.00 14.11 6.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0+820.00 22.79 6.75 460.60 135.01 16308.56 5399.07
0+040.00 21.37 6.77 354.82 133.90 354.82 133.90 0+840.00 22.88 6.75 456.73 135.03 16765.29 5534.10
0+060.00 24.26 6.76 455.89 134.99 810.71 268.89 0+860.00 23.24 6.75 461.05 134.97 17226.33 5669.07
0+080.00 25.15 6.75 494.02 135.03 1304.73 403.93 0+880.00 23.01 6.75 462.34 134.95 17688.67 5804.02
0+100.00 25.15 6.75 503.00 135.02 1807.72 538.94 0+900.00 23.15 6.79 461.63 135.45 18150.30 5939.47
0+120.00 24.31 6.74 494.62 134.88 2302.35 673.83 0+920.00 23.35 6.91 465.00 137.06 18615.30 6076.53
0+140.00 23.94 6.75 482.54 134.88 2784.89 808.71 0+940.00 23.29 6.74 466.25 136.47 19081.55 6213.00
0+160.00 23.76 6.75 476.95 135.00 3261.84 943.71 0+960.00 23.24 6.75 465.29 134.89 19546.84 6347.89
0+180.00 23.16 6.70 469.16 134.48 3731.00 1078.19 0+980.00 22.88 6.75 461.16 135.00 20008.00 6482.89
0+200.00 23.13 6.75 462.85 134.50 4193.85 1212.69 1+000.00 22.39 6.75 452.64 135.01 20460.64 6617.90
0+220.00 21.91 6.78 450.31 135.34 4644.16 1348.03 1+020.00 22.59 6.75 449.76 135.02 20910.40 6752.92
0+240.00 20.65 6.74 425.59 135.23 5069.75 1483.27 1+040.00 22.53 6.75 451.15 135.02 21361.55 6887.94
0+260.00 20.27 6.75 409.26 134.92 5479.01 1618.18 1+060.00 22.83 6.75 453.59 135.01 21815.14 7022.95
0+280.00 20.01 6.75 402.78 134.99 5881.79 1753.18 1+080.00 23.43 6.75 462.64 135.01 22277.78 7157.95
0+300.00 19.55 6.75 395.57 135.03 6277.36 1888.20 1+100.00 23.14 6.75 465.74 135.01 22743.52 7292.96
0+320.00 19.28 6.75 388.18 135.00 6665.54 2023.20 1+120.00 23.24 6.71 463.85 134.61 23207.37 7427.57
0+340.00 18.62 6.76 378.98 135.09 7044.52 2158.29 1+140.00 23.25 6.83 464.95 135.37 23672.32 7562.94
0+360.00 17.22 6.68 358.40 134.42 7402.92 2292.72 1+160.00 21.28 6.57 445.20 133.93 24117.52 7696.87
0+380.00 17.97 6.75 351.81 134.28 7754.73 2426.99 1+180.00 23.92 6.75 452.02 133.21 24569.54 7830.08
0+400.00 16.79 6.75 347.62 134.96 8102.35 2561.96 1+200.00 23.40 6.75 473.14 135.00 25042.68 7965.08
0+420.00 15.77 6.75 325.61 135.00 8427.95 2696.95 1+220.00 22.92 6.75 463.14 135.00 25505.82 8100.08
0+440.00 14.47 6.75 302.36 135.06 8730.31 2832.01 1+240.00 24.35 6.75 472.72 134.99 25978.54 8235.06
0+460.00 14.06 6.75 285.21 135.02 9015.52 2967.03 1+260.00 24.59 6.75 489.25 134.99 26467.79 8370.05
0+480.00 13.57 6.78 276.24 135.28 9291.76 3102.31 1+280.00 24.67 6.75 492.54 135.06 26960.33 8505.11
0+500.00 12.32 6.69 258.91 134.75 9550.67 3237.06 1+300.00 24.76 6.75 494.30 135.01 27454.63 8640.12
0+520.00 12.17 6.69 244.99 133.94 9795.65 3371.00 1+320.00 25.39 6.76 501.54 135.11 27956.18 8775.23
0+540.00 13.73 6.78 259.00 134.75 10054.65 3505.75 1+340.00 24.12 6.87 495.12 136.36 28451.29 8911.59
0+560.00 20.47 6.92 341.82 136.96 10396.48 3642.71 1+360.00 23.52 6.76 476.31 136.29 28927.60 9047.88
0+580.00 21.04 6.83 414.97 137.38 10811.45 3780.09 1+380.00 24.18 6.76 476.99 135.16 29404.60 9183.04
0+600.00 21.20 6.68 422.36 135.14 11233.81 3915.23 1+400.00 24.61 6.75 487.86 135.08 29892.46 9318.12
0+620.00 22.95 6.75 441.42 134.32 11675.23 4049.55 1+420.00 24.29 6.81 488.98 135.61 30381.44 9453.73
0+640.00 23.06 6.75 460.11 135.07 12135.34 4184.62 1+440.00 24.38 6.75 486.72 135.61 30868.16 9589.34
0+660.00 23.27 6.76 463.35 135.15 12598.69 4319.77 1+460.00 23.58 6.75 479.59 135.03 31347.75 9724.38
0+680.00 23.48 6.75 467.58 135.14 13066.27 445491 1+480.00 23.07 6.75 466.45 135.03 31814.20 9859.40
0+700.00 22.97 6.73 464.52 134.85 13530.79 4589.76 1+500.00 22.92 6.75 459.84 135.00 32274.05 9994 .40
0+720.00 23.07 6.75 460.46 134.85 13991.25 4724.61 1+520.00 22.86 6.75 457.77 135.00 32731.81 10129.41
0+740.00 23.30 6.75 463.72 135.02 14454.97 4859.63 1+540.00 22.91 6.75 457.63 135.00 33189.45 10264.41
0+760.00 23.28 6.75 465.78 135.02 14920.75 4994.65 1+560.00 23.37 6.75 462.70 134.99 33652.14 10399.40
0+780.00 23.09 6.72 463.65 134.71 15384.40 5129.36 1+580.00 23.36 6.74 467.30 134.88 34119.44 10534.27
0+800.00 23.27 6.75 463.55 134.71 15847.95 5264.06 1+600.00 22.65 6.75 460.20 134.92 34579.64 10669.19
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1+620.00 22.22 6.75 448.68 135.01 35028.32 10804.20 2+420.00 12.17 6.75 255.08 135.83 52179.14 16197.89
1+640.00 22.29 6.75 445.04 135.00 35473.36 10939.20 2+440.00 12.12 6.75 242.91 134.97 52422.04 16332.86
1+660.00 22.34 6.75 446.29 135.00 35919.65 11074.21 2+460.00 12.31 6.75 244.23 135.02 52666.27 16467.88
1+680.00 22.09 6.75 444.30 134.99 36363.95 11209.20 2+480.00 12.43 6.75 247.38 135.00 52913.65 16602.89
1+700.00 22.26 6.74 443.50 134.95 36807.45 11344.15 2+500.00 12.43 6.75 248.58 135.02 53162.23 16737.90
1+720.00 22.64 6.75 449.00 134.94 37256.46 11479.08 2+520.00 12.06 6.75 244.80 135.01 53407.03 16872.91
1+740.00 23.13 6.75 457.76 135.00 37714.22 11614.09 2+540.00 11.90 6.75 239.59 134.97 53646.62 17007.88
1+760.00 23.53 6.75 466.66 135.01 38180.88 11749.10 2+560.00 12.22 6.75 241.22 134.98 53887.83 17142.86
1+780.00 23.68 6.75 472.10 135.01 38652.98 11884.11 2+580.00 12.35 6.75 245.70 135.02 54133.54 17277.88
1+800.00 24.26 6.75 479.50 135.04 39132.48 12019.14 2+600.00 12.80 6.75 251.56 135.00 54385.10 17412.88
1+820.00 24.60 6.75 488.65 135.00 39621.13 12154.14 2+620.00 12.11 6.74 249.20 134.97 54634.30 17547.85
1+840.00 25.10 6.76 497.02 135.07 40118.15 12289.22 2+640.00 11.79 6.75 239.03 134.97 54873.32 17682.82
1+860.00 25.50 6.77 506.04 135.31 40624.19 12424.53 2+660.00 11.83 6.75 236.23 135.02 55109.55 17817.84
1+880.00 25.42 6.73 509.34 135.11 41133.53 12559.64 2+680.00 11.77 6.75 236.04 135.03 55345.59 17952.87
1+900.00 25.46 6.75 508.85 134.88 41642.38 12694.51 2+700.00 12.29 6.75 240.61 135.14 55586.20 18088.00
1+920.00 25.51 6.75 509.69 135.06 42152.07 12829.57 2+720.00 12.16 6.75 244.53 135.03 55830.73 18223.03
1+940.00 25.21 6.75 507.14 135.03 42659.20 12964.60 2+740.00 11.92 6.75 240.82 135.02 56071.55 18358.05
1+960.00 24.80 6.75 500.10 135.00 43159.31 13099.61 2+760.00 11.87 6.76 237.86 135.08 56309.41 18493.14
1+980.00 25.00 6.75 498.12 135.10 43657.43 13234.70 2+780.00 11.74 6.76 236.09 135.05 56545.50 18628.19
2+000.00 25.67 6.75 506.85 135.14 44164.27 13369.84 2+800.00 11.59 6.75 233.31 135.04 56778.81 18763.23
2+020.00 25.81 6.75 514.75 135.01 44679.02 13504.85 2+820.00 11.40 6.75 229.82 134.93 57008.62 18898.16
2+040.00 25.35 6.75 511.60 135.00 45190.62 13639.85 2+840.00 11.16 6.75 22552 134.99 57234.14 19033.15
2+060.00 26.94 6.75 522.96 135.02 45713.58 13774.87 2+860.00 11.61 6.75 227.66 134.99 57461.81 19168.14
2+080.00 26.89 6.75 538.39 135.03 46251.97 13909.90 2+880.00 11.33 6.73 229.40 134.81 57691.21 19302.95
2+100.00 25.41 6.72 523.08 134.78 46775.05 14044.68 2+900.00 11.62 6.75 229.47 134.89 57920.68 19437.84
2+120.00 24.29 6.75 496.79 134.67 47271.85 14179.35 2+920.00 12.41 6.75 240.28 135.07 58160.96 19572.91
2+140.00 28.44 6.75 527.30 135.01 47799.15 14314.36 2+940.00 11.89 6.71 243.00 134.64 58403.95 19707.55
2+160.00 26.00 6.75 544.44 135.04 48343.58 14449.40 2+960.00 12.50 6.75 243.91 134.61 58647.87 19842.16
2+180.00 23.83 6.75 498.27 135.02 48841.86 14584.42 2+980.00 12.35 6.75 248.54 134.98 58896.41 19977.14
2+200.00 23.97 7.16 478.13 139.10 49319.99 14723.52 3+000.00 12.75 6.75 251.01 134.99 59147.41 20112.13
2+220.00 16.31 6.49 404.08 137.31 49724.06 14860.83 3+020.00 12.86 6.75 256.11 135.02 59403.52 20247.16
2+240.00 10.53 6.23 270.07 128.82 49994 .14 14989.65 3+040.00 12.59 6.75 254.48 135.01 59658.00 20382.17
2+260.00 11.22 6.59 217.67 128.48 50211.81 15118.13 3+060.00 12.36 6.75 249.45 135.00 59907.46 20517.17
2+280.00 11.27 6.75 224.87 133.44 50436.68 15251.57 3+080.00 12.69 6.75 250.45 134.99 60157.91 20652.16
2+300.00 11.47 6.73 227.36 134.77 50664.04 15386.34 3+100.00 12.68 6.75 253.64 135.03 60411.55 20787.20
2+320.00 11.97 6.75 234.44 134.78 50898.48 15521.12 3+120.00 12.60 6.75 252.77 135.03 60664.32 20922.23
2+340.00 12.95 6.75 249.27 135.00 51147.75 15656.12 3+140.00 12.40 6.73 250.06 134.79 60914.38 21057.02
2+360.00 12.50 6.75 254.53 135.01 51402.28 15791.13 3+160.00 12.85 6.75 252.55 134.76 61166.93 21191.79
2+380.00 13.17 6.75 256.71 135.04 51658.99 15926.17 3+180.00 12.32 6.75 251.67 135.00 61418.61 21326.79
2+400.00 13.33 6.84 265.06 135.89 51924.05 16062.06 3+200.00 12.66 6.75 249.72 134.93 61668.33 21461.72
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Total Volume Table
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3+220.00 12.98 6.77 256.37 135.12 61924.69 21596.84
3+240.00 12.98 6.75 259.57 135.06 62184.26 21731.90
3+260.00 13.02 6.73 260.04 134.82 62444.30 21866.72
3+280.00 13.51 6.76 265.25 134.69 62709.55 22001.41
3+300.00 13.93 6.76 274.43 135.17 62983.98 22136.58
3+320.00 13.28 6.69 272.01 134.47 63255.99 22271.06
3+340.00 14.42 6.75 277.01 134.44 63533.00 22405.50
3+360.00 14.65 6.75 290.71 134.98 63823.71 22540.48
3+380.00 15.41 6.75 300.65 135.03 64124.36 22675.51
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